PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Balchin	10/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fish & Associates, PC
Street Address:	2603 Main Street, Suite 1000
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6718640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: rfish@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Fish

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019502.0049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Fish

Total Attachments: 1

source=Balchin to Fish Assignment Oct 9th 2009#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023355 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Balchin ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 30, Heol Terrell, Cardiff, CF11 8BF, United Kingdom, owns all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,718,640, issued April 13, 2004 ("Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Fish & Associates, PC ("Assignee"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal office at 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000, Irvine, CA 92614, United States, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a single lump sum payment of USD \$10,000 (ten thousand dollars) and payment of reasonable attorney's fees related to this assignment not to exceed USD \$1,000 (one thousand dollars), as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to transfer said Patent Rights to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Rights, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Patent Rights.

Assignor and Assignee each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of Assignor and Assignee and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between Assignor and Assignee. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon Assignor or Assignee unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of Assignor and Assignee by their respective duly authorized representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

Date: O かった , 2009

Peter Balchin

Jame Sullivan Wilmess

> PATENT REEL: 023355 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 10/12/2009